

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/468/2025

WASDA BEGUM  
VS  
M/S EASTERN COAL FIELDS LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date : AUGUST 19, 2025.

Appearance :  
Mr. Partha Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Amal Kr. Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Debashis Das, Adv.  
Mr. Bratin Suin, Adv.  
... For the petitioner.

The Court : Mr. Partha Ghosh, Learned Counsel appears for the petitioner.

None appears for the Coal Companies.

Considering the issue involved in the writ petition, there is no scope for any interim order. Respondents shall file report on affidavit on or before September 10, 2025.

Exception, if any, thereto shall be filed by September 25, 2025.

The petitioner and its advocate on record shall serve a copy of today's order upon the respondents and file affidavit of service when the matter shall be taken up next.

The writ petition shall appear under the heading "**Court Application**" in the **monthly list of November, 2025.**

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)