

O-15

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/468/2025
WASDA BEGUM
VS
M/S EASTERN COAL FIELDS LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA

Date: 3rd December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Partha Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Amal Krt. Datta, Adv.

Mr. Debashis Das, Adv.

Mr. Bratin Suin, Adv. ...for petitioner.

The Court:- At the time of call no one appears on behalf of the respondents and no accommodation is prayed for.

Learned advocate representing the petitioner is directed to serve notice enclosing copy of this order upon the respondents or the learned advocate representing the respondents by 8th December, 2025 and file further affidavit of service on the next date.

List the matter under the same heading for further consideration on 17th December, 2025.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

nm.