

OD - 4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/468/2025  
WASDA BEGUM  
VS  
M/S EASTERN COAL FIELDS LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA  
Date : 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025

*Appearance :*  
*Mr. Partha Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Amal Kumar Datta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Debashis Das, Adv.*  
*Mr. Bratin Guin, Adv.*  
*...for petitioner.*

*Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.*  
*...for respondent.*

1. The Court: Exception is filed on behalf of the petitioner and same is taken on record.
2. Ms. Pandey, learned Advocate, representing the ECL has submitted that reply which was affirmed on behalf of ECL is lost and prayer is made to grant leave for reaffirming the affidavit prior to filing of reply.
3. Leave is granted for reaffirming the affidavit in connection with reply by 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 and same shall be filed by seven days after ensuing Christmas Vacation .

4. List the matter under the same heading for further consideration on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

sd/