

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/468/2025
WASDA BEGUM
VS
M/S EASTERN COAL FIELDS LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA

Date: 21st January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Partha Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Amal Kumar Datta, Adv.
Mr. Debashis Das, Adv.
Mr. Pratin Suin, Adv.
.... for the petitioner
Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mishra, Adv.
...for ECL

1. The Court: Learned advocate representing the Eastern Coalfields Limited has submitted that though leave was granted by this Court vide order dated 17th December, 2025 to reaffirm affidavit as original affidavit was lost, but today it is submitted by the learned advocate that the original affidavit was found out. The affidavit which was affirmed previously in the form of report is filed today and the same is taken on record.
2. List the matter under the same heading on Wednesday next i.e. 28th January, 2026.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)