

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO No.468 of 2025

WASDA BEGUM  
VS  
M/S. EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

Appearance:-

Mr. Partha Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Amal Kr. Datta, Adv.

Mr. Bratin Suin, Adv.

...for Petitioner.

Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.

...for Respondents.

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that the direction passed by the Court for release the admissible benefit to the petitioner has not been complied with till date.
2. Learned advocate representing the respondents seeks further time for disbursing the admissible dues in favour of the petitioner.
3. Be it recorded that the respondents are not objecting to the claim of the petitioner and merely prays for extension of time for releasing the admissible dues which is currently under process.
4. In view of such submission, relist the matter for further consideration on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026. All admissible dues shall be released prior to the adjourned date.

5. A report disclosing break-up of the payment made to the petitioner shall be placed before this Court on the adjourned date with an advance copy to the learned advocate of the petitioner.
6. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm